and induce a complex condition of severity and handicap. Objective: The objective of this study was to evaluate 

the influence of depressive symptoms in cognitively impaired patients on associated clinical comorbidities in geri-

atric patients. Methods: One-hundred-thirty-eight (138) patients were divided into two groups: the first contained 

cognitively impaired patients with depressive symptoms while the second comprised cognitively impaired patients 

without depressive symptoms. To quantify comorbidities, the Modified CIRS Scale was used.